

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer
Investigation & Planning Sub-Division No.III
Jalasampad Bhawan (3rd floor)
Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

:OFFICE ORDER:

Due to participation of insufficient Bidders in the N.I.Q No.09/IPSD III/2017-18 during opening of the said quotation on 14/12/2017 is hereby cancelled.

Sub-Divisional Officer
Investigation & Planning Sub-Division No.III

Dated: 14/12/17

Memo No. 346(8)/W-1

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1) The Superintending Engineer, I & P Circle-I, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt-Lake, Kol-91
- 2) The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell & Nodal Officer e-Governance, I & W Dte. requested to upload the NIQ in the Departmental Website at the earliest.
 - 3) The Executive Engineer-I, Investigation & Planning Division(South)
 - 4) The Sub-Divisional officer, Investigation & Planning Sub-Division No.I
 - 5) The Sub-Divisional officer, Investigation & Planning Sub-Division No.II
 - 6) The Estimating Section, Investigation & Planning Division (South)
 - 7) The Divisional Accounts Officer, Investigation & Planning Division(South)
 - 8) Notice Board, Investigation & Planning Division(South)

Sub-Divisional Officer

Investigation & Planning Sub-Division No.III